Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 130361						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	A. Name of conveying parties: Christopher Gerald CURTIS John BRASSIL David KRAVITZ  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		ORGAN REC 2570 EAST I	ss of receiving party: COVERY SYSTEMS, INC. DEVON AVENUE ES, ILLINOIS 60018 ATES				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name	c(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No				
	Assignment	Merger Change of Name						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/802	 059	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yeş 🔀 No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>EX VIVO METHODS FOR TESTING ORGAN SYSTEM DISRUPTION</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	<del></del>	7. Please charge 1 total fee (37 CF	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400	8. Credit any overpayn deposit account πυπ	nent or charge any underpayment to ther 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  William P. Berridge Registration No Christopher J. Wheeler Registration	1.30,024		ny attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0253

			WORLDWIDE ASS	SIGNMENT			
		(1)	Christopher Gerald CURTIS	(5)	<u></u>		
(1-8)	Insert Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	John BRASSIL				
		(3)	David KRAVITZ	(7)			
		(4) _	·				
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one.	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual ufficiency of which are hereby acknowle	ole consideration paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Organ Recovery Systems, Inc.		<del></del>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2570 East Devon Avenue, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, United States				
		entire i countr includi substit includi grants, recxan	right, title and interest for the Unite less: in the invention; in all applicat mg any and all provisional, non-pro- ute and reissue application(s), inclu- ing the right to file foreign applications such as Letters Patent, certificates, nination certificates that may be gra-	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and States of America as defined in 35 U.S. lons for patent or similar rights on the inovisional, divisional, continuation, intermiding any application(s) filed in any courtions under the provisions of any treaty of utility models, confirmations, extension need in the U.S. and in all other countries.	i.C. §100 and for all other vention, said applications alional, confirmation, hery based thereon, and r convention; and in all s. reissues and		
((1)	înseri	(11)	EX VIVO METHODS FOR TES	TING ORGAN	·		
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		SYSTEM DISRUPTION				
		/ A tros	ney Docket No. 130361	).			
	Application		ich the undersigned has (have) exer	cuted an application for patent in the Uni	ited States of America on		
	even date herewith or						
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u></u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	11/802059			
	for filed applications	<b>5</b> 1	May 18, 2007	•			
		filed					
	Each undersigned ag	rees to exe	cute all papers necessary in connect	ion with any application and/or grant for is the Assignee may deem necessory.	r the invention and also to		
	2) Each undersigned ag	rees to exe	cute all papers necessary in connect	tion with any interference which may be	declared concerning any		
	ation or grant for the inven- erance.	tion and to	cooperate with the Assignee in eve	ry way possible in obtaining evidence a	nd going forward with such		
	3) Each undersigned ag	rees to exc	cute all papers and documents and	perform any act which may be necessary	in connection with claims		
or pro	visjons of the international	Conventio	n for Protection of Industrial Properties	rty or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or conf	irm a valid grant to the		
Assig	nee in the United States and	l any other	country in which the Assignee may	r file a patent application(s).			
irono	5) Each undersigned au 5) Each undersigned Burner esulting	ihorizes an from said i	d requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and on as Assignee of the entire interest, and co	other issuing authorities to venants that he has full right		
to con	vey the entire interest here:	in assigned	, and that he has not executed, and	will not execute, any agreement(s) in cor	offict herewith, and agrees		
that th	is assignment is binding of 6). Each undersigned be	i him and t rehv crank	nis heirs, successors, assigns and leg	ga) representatives. Le the power to insert on this assignmen	t any further identification		
	ay be necessary or desirabl	e in order (	o comply with the rules of any issu	ing authority, including the United State	s Palent and Trademark		
Omce	e, for recordation of this doc	tument.					
	In wimess whereof, exec	arted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opposi	te the undersigned name(s).			
Date	1/224/20	<u> 200€</u>	Inventor Signature	le le Aleplia	(SEAL)		
Date	1/22/08	<u>-</u>	Inventor Signature	Dana Grant	(SEAL)		
Date	1.22.20	ුපී	Inventor Signature	Jers-C>	(SEAL)		
Date		_	Inventor Signature	ر	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Witness

Wiiness

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0254

**RECORDED: 01/23/2008** 

Date \_

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: